
# Department Vendor Name
Contract 
Number Description

Current Contract 
Value

New Contract / 
Amend $ Value

Contract 
Begin Date

Original 
Contract End 

Date

Current 
Contract 
End Date

New 
Contract End 

Date
What is being 

requested of F&P

1 Health
Children's Service 

Society of Wisconsin
E9750

VSC for Project LAUNCH 
Child Wellness & 
Prevention Program 
Services 
(Amendment #5)

$220,000.00 $243,500.00 1/1/2010 9/30/2010 9/29/2013 9/29/2014
Approval of 

exemption from the 
bidding process

2 Health
Marquette University 
College of Nursing ‐ 

Mallory O'Brien, Ph.D.
E11101

VSC for Community‐
Oriented Policing Services 
(C.O.P.S. Consulting 
Services)
(Amendment #3)

$315,962.61 $315,962.61 7/1/2011 8/31/2012 8/31/2013 8/31/2014
Approval of 

exemption from the 
bidding process

3 Health
My Father's House, 

Inc.
E12651

VSC for Home Visiting, 
Case Management, and 
Parent Education Services

This is a new 
contract.

$100,000.00 7/1/2013 6/30/2014
This is a 
new 

contract.

This is a new 
contract.

Approval of 
exemption from the 
bidding process

4 Police
Local Initiatives 

Support Corporation 
(LISC)

E12533
SC for Coordination and 
Support of Safety 
Initiatives

This is a new 
contract.

$50,000.00 7/1/2013 3/31/2014
This is a 
new 

contract.

This is a new 
contract.

Approval of 
exemption from the 
bidding process

Prepared: July 10, 2013
File: F&P Review List ‐ 2013.07.17.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16‐05‐3‐e

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (07.17.2013) 


